

Civ DJ 421/25

ROHIT SHOKEEN Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR SAXENA

20.08.2025

Present: Sh. Tushar Khari, ld counsel for plaintiff. (VC).

Ms. Jyoti Tyagi and Sh. Akash Jain, ld counsels for
defendant.

Perusal of record shows that this is suit under Order 37
CPC. Memo of appearance has already been filed on behalf of
defendant within prescribed period.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file
application for issuance of summons for judgment. Whenever any such
application is filed, same shall be considered as per rules.

Put up on **01.12.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/20.08.2025