

Civ DJ 421/25

ROHIT SHOKEEN Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR SAXENA

23.03.2026

Present: Sh. Tushar Khari, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Akshay Tomar, ld. counsel for defendant.

This is suit under Order 37 CPC. Application under Order 37 Rule 3 CPC for issuance of summons for judgment has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Copy of same is supplied to opposite side. Matter be put up for further proceedings on next date of hearing.

Put up on **01.06.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/23.03.2026