

Civ DJ 421/25

ROHIT SHOKEEN Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR SAXENA

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Bhanu Pratap, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that leave to defend application is ready, however, he will file the same during the course of day. Copy of same be supplied to other side.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **25.07.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/01.06.2026