

Civ DJ 421/25

ROHIT SHOKEEN S/O DILBAGH SINGH Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR
SAXENA S/O RAM KISHORE SAXENA

25.07.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Akshay Chopra, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Passover.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.07.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Akshay Chopra, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

1. Defendant has filed application u/o XXXVII Rule 3(5) r/w Section 151 CPC and application u/s 5 of Limitation Act. Copy of same is stated to be supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
2. Today, none has appeared on behalf of plaintiff, therefore, matter is adjourned to today.
3. Now to come up on 07.09.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.07.2026